

A1 Cables, LLC 78880 Tallassee Hwy Wetumpka, AL 36092

1-877-421-2552 Cage Code: 83CD4 sales@a1cables.com www.a1cables.com

RoHS Directive 2015/863 (RoHS 3) **Restriction of Hazardous Substances Declaration of Compliance**

A1 Cables is dedicated to providing high quality cables and hardware that meet environmental regulations through the European Union Directive 2015/863 (RoHS 3).

A1 Cables does not perform chemical analysis on raw material or end products to test for RoHS compliance, but utilizes information provide by our material suppliers. Though our continuing efforts we will strive to ensure full, consistent compliance.

A1 Cables will not be held responsible for misinformation provided by our suppliers to any incidental occurrence of banned substances should they unexpectedly appear. In such cases, A1 Cables will take all reasonable effort to determine the offending source and take corrective actions.

A1 Cables will not be held responsible for RoHS compliance of custom built cables where the customer provides the bill of materials to manufacture such cables.

RESTRICTED SUBSTANCES CHART

Restricted Substances	Max Threshold Limit
Cadmium and its compounds	0.01%
Mercury and its compounds	0.10%
Hexavalent chromium and its compounds	0.10%
Lead and its compounds	0.10%
Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB)	0.10%
Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE)	0.10%
Bis(2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP)	0.10%
Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP)	0.10%
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)	0.10%
Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP)	0.10%

Steven P. Webster **Quality Director**

Stewn A Weller

A1 Cables, LLC

Contact sales@a1cables.com for further assistance or with additional questions Last updated: 7/21/2018. Changes in the Directive or Committee Decisions since this date may not be included.